HEAD OFFICE SWEDEN
Phone:	 +46 31 720 02 00
Web:	 www.regincontrols.com
E-Mail:	 info@regin.se
Revision 2017-08-15
— 1 —
US-WV
US-WV

Models
Article Nominal
diameter
Nominal
flow, qp
Maximum
flow, qs
Minimum
flow, qi
Flow at 0.1 bar pressure
drop
Low flow
threshold
Pressure drop
at qp
US-WV15-1.5… DN15 1.5 m3/h 3 m3/h 15 l/h 1.3/1 m3/h 6 l/h 160 mbar
US-WV20-1.5… DN20 1.5 m3/h 3 m3/h 15 l/h 1.2 m3/h 6 l/h 160 mbar
US-WV20-2.5… DN20 2.5 m3/h 5 m3/h 25 l/h 1.7 m3/h 10 l/h 220 mbar
US-WV25-3.5… DN25 3.5 m3/h 7 m3/h 35 l/h 4.4 m3/h 14 l/h 60 mbar
US-WV25-6.0… DN25 6 m3/h 12 m3/h 6 l/h 4.4 m3/h 24 l/h 180 mbar
US-WV40-10… DN40 10 m3/h 20 m3/h 0.1 l/h 8.9 m3/h 40 l/h 110 mbar
HEAD OFFICE SWEDEN
Phone:	 +46 31 720 02 00
Web:	 www.regincontrols.com
E-Mail:	 info@regin.se — 4 —

through product standards EN 13757-2, EN 13757-3 and DIN 12900-1.
RoHS: This product conforms to the Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council.
Ordering code selection table
Options US-S/FFL… -… -…
Flow (DN) (thread on meter body) (length)
1.5 m3/h (DN15) (G¾”) (110 mm) US-WV15-1.5
1.5 m3/h (DN20) (G1”) (190 mm) US-WV20-1.5
2.5 m3/h (DN20) (G1”) (190 mm) US-WV20-2.5
3.5 m3/h (DN25) (G1¼”) (260 mm) US-WV25-3.5
6.0 m3/h (DN25) (G1¼”) (260 mm) US-WV25-6.0
10 m3/h (DN40) (G2”) (300 mm) US-WV40-10
Type of measurement and installation point
Heating, installation of flow meter in return pipe (MID approval)  -HR
Cooling1, installation of flow meter in return pipe  -CR
Heating and cooling in combination2, installation of flow meter in return pipe  -HCR
Communication interface
M-Bus   -M
M-Bus with 2 pulse inputs3   -MPI
Pulse output for energy   -PO
1 National German approval.
2 MID approval for heating, not for cooling
3 The standard setting for the pulse counters is 1 l/pulse. Please contact Regin if other values (10 l/pulse or 100 l/pulse) are
needed.
If any further requirements or options are needed, please contact Regin.
Example 1:
Desired application: Meter with 1.5 m3/h. Heating, installation in return pipe. M-Bus.
Resulting item ordering number: US-WV15-1.5-HR-M
Possible accessories needed:
•	 KH-¼, 2 pcs, ball valve connection for both sides of the meter, alternatively brass fittings VSR-½
•	 KH-S-¼, 1 pc, ball valve with installation point for a temperature sensor in supply flow
Example 2:
Desired application: Meter with 2.5 m3/h. Cooling, installation in return pipe. M-Bus + pulse input.
Resulting item ordering number: US-WV20-2.5-CR-MPI
Possible accessories needed:
•	 KH-1, 2 pcs, ball valve connection for both sides of the meter, alternatively brass fittings VSR-¾
•	 KH-S-1, 1 pc, ball valve with installation point for a temperature sensor in supply flow
HEAD OFFICE SWEDEN

KH-S-3/4 G¾ qp0.6/1.5 m3/h
KH-S-1 G1 qp2.5/3.5 m3/h
KH-S-1 1/4 G1¼ qp3.5/6.0 m3/h
KH-S-2 G2 qp10 m3/h
Supply flow adapter with gasket, for direct mounting of a temperature sensor in a T-piece
Article Connection A
VAD-1/2 G½, M10x1
VAD-3/8 G3/8, M10x1
HEAD OFFICE SWEDEN
Phone:	 +46 31 720 02 00
Web:	 www.regincontrols.com
E-Mail:	 info@regin.se — 6 —
US-WV
Threaded adapter to replace a flow meter temporarily or permanently
Article Connection A Compatible with Installation length
PS-110-3/4 G¾ qp0.6/1.5 m3/h 110 mm
PS-190-1 G1 qp 1.5/2.5 m3/h 190 mm
PS-260-1 1/4 G1¼ qp 3.5/6 m3/h 260 mm
PS-300-2 G2 qp 10 m3/h 300 mm
Optical interface and read-out software
Article Description
OPTO-CABLE-USB Optocoupler with USB interface
OPTO-TOOL Software device monitor